Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number
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Last Name

3461 ALLENSON
79561 BEAN

9214 BERTOLINI
9844 BLACK

53700 BOWERS
10731 BRENDLINGER
11563 BUNK

70092 BURNS
11773 BURT

12841 CARD

13679 CHAPMAN
32525 COLLOPY
16421 CUMMINGS
17261 DANIELSON
65111 DIETSCH
23554 ELY

24004 ENOS

27670 FEDORCHUK
32853 GRIFFIN
34329 HANLEY
18122 HARRINGTON
35473 HEFFERN
37561 HOWE
51230 HUNT
38256 HUNTER
46751 JOHNSON
7480 JONCAS
47277 JONES
49628 KIRKPATRICK
51614 LAUFFENBURGER
51614 LAUFFENBURGER
51822 LEAMON
52002 LEHMANN
52871 LIVINGSTON
53084 LOGUE
29444 LONG
81947 LUDWIG
54555 MANSFIELD
55214 MAZE
55815 MCELHANEY
58584 MOTTER
59161 MUSI

12/20/2011

First Name

DAVIDR
DEBORAH K
KATHLEEN M
KRISTOPHER J
BRITTANY D
CHARLENE M
HEATHER M
CHRISTINA L
HOLLY R
CARMENM
CHRISTINE L
LESLIEE
CHAD S
CONRAD
DAWN O
JAIMIE L
LINDAC
BRIAN L
GAIL L
TIMOTHY P
EMILY C
TODD M
CRYSTAL
ADRIANNE
KIMBERLY E
CAROL M
ANNA M
STACY J
TRACY E
JUDITHM
JUDITHM
ERIKC
EDITHE
CAROL A
KRISTOPHER M
JENNIFER L
STACEY L
MARCI L
JENNIFER R
MICHAEL R
KAREN A
ROBERT A

Department Title

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
CUSTODIAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
TEACHER AIDE
CAFETERIA
CAFETERIA
ACT 93
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL

Current Job Class Title

SECONDARY TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER

SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
K-12 TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER

CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC

CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA

CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
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Budget Unit

0111000002101000
0124400000001000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0112000002201000
0112000002201000
0112000000001000
0111000001101000
0111000000001000
0231000002101000
0112000002201000
0111000002101000
0126200002101000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0231000002101000
0126200002101000
0231000002101000
0111000002101000
0122500001101000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0112000002201000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0231000002101000
0111000002101000
0231000002101000
0231000002101000
0123800002101000
0121200002101000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0112000002201000
0111000002101000
0111000002101000
0123800002101000
0111000002101000
0113600002401000
0111000002101000

Acct

120
120
120
120
120
190
120
120
120
193
190
120
180
120
120
120
193
180
193
120
120
120
120
120
120
190
120
193
190
193
193
110
150
120
120
120
120
120
150
120
120
120

Salary

51,202.00
36,999.00
66,505.00
46,755.00
44,840.00
16,061.94
23,170.02
46,755.00
24,968.00

8,397.50
15,508.08
25,468.00
17,222.40
61,665.00
54,167.00
44,840.00

3,651.68
30,108.96

8,397.50
48,336.00

9,300.80
49,936.00
44,840.00
46,504.00
41,468.06
13,292.64
47,496.50

4,382.01
14,400.36

8,535.96

3,732.22
67,077.00
19,264.63
46,755.00
46,755.00
41,647.00
47,496.50
46,755.00
19,264.63
21,895.00
46,755.00
49,936.00

Hours Day

1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.25
0.50
1.00
0.50
4.50
7.00
0.50
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.50
8.00
4.50
1.00
0.20
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
3.00
6.50
4.00
2.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
0.50
1.00
1.00

Rate

1,969.31
2,371.73
2,557.88
1,798.27
1,724.62
12.24
1,782.31
1,798.27
1,920.62
10.31
12.24
1,959.08
11.96
2,371.73
2,083.35
1,724.62
8.07
14.42
10.31
1,859.08
1,788.62
1,920.62
1,724.62
1,788.62
1,565.00
12.24
1,826.79
8.07
12.24
11.79
10.31
2,579.88
13.97
1,798.27
1,798.27
1,601.81
1,826.79
1,798.27
13.97
1,684.23
1,798.27
1,920.62
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Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number Last Name First Name Department Title Current Job Class Title Budget Unit Acct Salary Hours Day  Rate
1 59675 NAGEL GWENDOLYNM  PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002201000 120 50,944.00 1.00 1,959.38
1 59775 NAPOLITAN MARK A PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000001000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
1 60661 NIEMETZ CAROLINEE PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 49,728.00 1.00 1,912.62
1 69631 PEARSON DENISE A PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000001000 120 62,736.00 1.00 2,412.92
1 69844 PENLEY JR JAMES R PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
1 70486 PHELPS PATTI PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY GUIDANCE 0121200002101000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
1 11755 RICHARDSON ERINR PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002201000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
1 76012 ROZANSKI ERICM PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001101000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
1 8824 ROZANSKI JEWELINE PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 45,006.40 1.00 1,731.02
1 76414 RUTSKY KAREN E CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB 0126200002101000 180 17,222.40 8.00  11.96
1 77058 SANTO THOMAS G TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000002201000 190 8,861.76 400 1224
1 77058 SANTO THOMAS G TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0332000005001000 190 4,430.88 200 12.24
1 78251 SHAGLA DONNA L CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B 0231000002101000 193 16,188.64 650  13.76
1 78774 SHOEMAKER JESSICAL PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 33,598.50 0.75 1,723.00
1 78811 SHOTTS ERIC L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000001000 120 41,482.00 1.00 1,595.46
1 79983 SMITH GLENN F PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001101000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
1 95405 SMITH MARGARET A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 43,283.06 1.00 1,664.73
1 80760 SPRANDLE ASHLEE E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001101000 120 8,515.24 0.20 1,637.55
1 81645 STIMMELL MICHAEL A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
1 82480 SWANSON ELIZABETHR PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 61,136.00 1.00 2,351.38
1 78239 SZYMANSKI ANN M PROFESSIONAL K-12 GUIDANCE 0121200000001000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
1 89550 VANATTA WILLIAM D PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 48,949.36 1.00 1,882.67
1 89578 VANCISE STEVEN G CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002101000 180 30,108.96 8.00  14.42
1 81567 WAGNER SHELLY R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000001000 120 9,760.00 0.20 1,876.92
1 92104 WALTER JEANETTE L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0122500000001000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
1 92733 WEBER GARY L ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0123800002101000 110 73,785.00 1.00 2,837.88
1 94594 WILTSIE KAREN C SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123800002101000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
1 94640 WINANS CASSANDRA A TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000002201000 190 16,061.94 725  12.24
1 23930 ZAPEL OLIVIAJ PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 41,548.40 1.00 1,598.02
1 98316 ZAPEL PATRICK R PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 122 41,647.00 1.00 1,601.81
2 55744 ALBAUGH JENIFER L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002202000 120 59,536.00 1.00 2,289.85
2 3647 AMBROSE SARAH J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002102000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
2 3818 AMSLER SUSAN M CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B 0231000002102000 193 16,431.18 6.00 15.13
2 3818 AMSLER SUSAN M CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000002102000 193 3,266.15 150 12.03
2 7995 BANCROFT MICHAEL A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002102000 120 41,647.00 1.00 1,601.81
2 8095 BARKER MARCIM PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002102000 120 41,565.00 1.00 1,598.65
2 8720 BEERS AMY M ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0123800002102000 110 71,124.00 1.00 2,735.54
2 10014 BLUM LINDA L CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 3 CLASSC 0231000002102000 193 8,535.96 400 11.79
2 10590 BRADY BETHA PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002102000 120 52,685.00 1.00 2,026.35
2 11415 BUCK LINDAM CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002102000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
2 11835 BUTINA LESLEY A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001102000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
2 52797 COLE SUSAN K TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000002102000 190 13,292.64 6.00 12.24
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Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number
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Last Name

71987 CONNOLLY
15420 COOK
15651 COPLEY
16237 CROZIER
23922 ENGLISH
28261 FINLEY
32170 GOULD
32346 GRAHAM
32995 GRUBBS
33694 HACKLEY
34871 HART
34907 HART
97441 HARTBURG
35171 HAYES
36832 HOFFMAN
13615 KEESLER
49916 KNAPP
52100 LEONHARDT
52107 LEONHARDT
52654 LINDQUIST
49815 LUTTON
54021 LYONS
54337 MADIGAN
56175 MCLAUGHLIN
56254 MCMONIGAL
60204 NELSON
69077 PARK
69935 PERLSTEIN
69995 PERRY
70070 PETERSON
74031 REPINE
75421 ROGERS
7813 SALAPEK
80148 SMOULDER
81211 STEFFAN
81217 STEFFAN
12420 URBAN
89766 VARGAS
89766 VARGAS
3820 VILE
91691 WAGNER
91727 WAGNER

First Name

SARAHM
ANNIE E
COREY B
STEVEN M
JOSEPHR
DIANEM
BRYAN C
JUDY M
MICHELLE C
JENNIFER M
DARLENE S
ROBERT E
CYNTHIAM
CHARLES H
KIMBERLY B
LISAM
PHILIP A
BEVERLY M
STEPHEN P
JEFFREY S
LEESAM
CHRISTOPHER J
SCOTTW
MICHELLE M
JOYE
KIMBERLY A
SCOTTF
ANDREW A
MARIJO N
ANNAJ
DANIEL L
DONNA M
JESSICAL
THOMAS J
DAVIDM
SCOTTE
BARBARA A
PATRICIA A
PATRICIA A
TRACI L
DEBRA K
ROBIN R

Department Title

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
CAFETERIA
TEACHER AIDE
SECRETARIAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
ACT 93
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL

Current Job Class Title

SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASS B
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER

CUSTODIAN HRLY GR6 CL A
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER

CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCLA
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 GUIDANCE
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB
CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
K-12 TEACHER

Budget Unit

0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0111000001102000
0111000002102000
0123800002102000
0231000002102000
0112900002202112
0123800002102000
0126200002102000
0111000000002000
0111000002102000
0112000002202000
0112000002202000
0123800002102000
0122500000002000
0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0112000002202000
0111000000002000
0126200002102000
0111000002102000
0111000000002000
0111000000002000
0111000000002000
0111000002102000
0111000002102000
0112000000002000
0126200002102000
0112000002202000
0111000000002000
0111000002102000
0121200000002000
0126200002102000
0111000002102000
0231000002102000
0126200002102000
0111000002102000
0122500002102000
0124400000002000

Acct

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
150
193
190
150
180
120
120
190
120
110
120
120
120
120
120
180
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
180
190
120
120
120
180
120
193
180
120
150
120

Salary

51,280.00
58,614.00
66,505.00
41,521.84
46,755.00
49,720.00
42,362.00
25,026.88

9,330.55
13,292.64
29,524.32
30,108.96
61,665.00
43,304.48
14,400.36
56,336.00
59,316.00
44,640.00
43,076.00
44,531.50
46,504.00
27,738.00
33,575.04
48,336.00
21,002.25
55,649.00
51,536.00
15,416.25
45,672.00
45,672.00
25,348.32
15,508.08
22,420.00
49,936.00
66,505.00
30,108.96
41,647.00

7,464.44

8,611.20
46,755.00
14,751.36

8,329.40

Hours Day

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
5.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
6.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.67
8.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.25
1.00
1.00
8.00
7.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
6.00
0.20

Rate

1,972.31
2,254.38
2,557.88
1,596.99
1,798.27
1,912.31
1,629.31
15.88
10.31
12.24
14.14
14.42
2,371.73
1,665.56
12.24
2,166.77
2,281.38
1,716.92
1,656.77
1,712.75
1,788.62
1,592.31
16.08
1,859.08
1,615.56
2,140.35
1,982.15
2,371.73
1,756.62
1,756.62
12.14
12.24
1,724.62
1,920.62
2,557.88
14.42
1,601.81
10.31
11.96
1,798.27
12.48
1,601.81
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Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number

IS
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Last Name

5258 ARTMAN
71195 BECKER
8907 BENGSTON
53160 BIELAWSKI
12909 BLACK

9130 BLUM

12987 CARRINGTON
13891 CHEW
14558 CLARK
32525 COLLOPY
12848 CRISWELL
16410 CUMMINGS-SOBKOWSKI
51954 DAILEY
18025 DEMERS
18975 DONOVALL JR
19565 DUNKLE
20016 DYKE

20398 EASTMAN
8030 EATON
21151 EDNIE
21299 EDWARDS
23261 ELICKER
23261 ELICKER
23435 ELMER
25994 EVERS
27548 FAUL

27665 FEDAK
28614 FLICKNER
29194 FRANKLIN
29261 FREDRICKS
30124 GABNER
38254 GERN
30885 GETNER
31081 GIANNINI
32897 GRINNEN
33235 GUSTAFSON
33751 HAGADORN
34926 HARTLEY
35758 HASSELMAN
35381 HEDMAN
36434 HENDRICKS
38110 HULINGS

12/20/2011

First Name

TABITHA L
MELISSA L
SCOTTW
ANNA L
NATALIE J
JENNIFER A
STACEY L
CARYN L
MICHELE L
LESLIEE
LACEY A
BETSY S
JULIEA
LAURA B
LEOR
SUSAN S
PHILLIP L
TRACIEJ
AMY L
CAROL L
STEVEN L
CHRISTY L
CHRISTY L
MICHEL V
JAMES M
VICKI A
JOHN G
JEFFREY R
JENNIFER R
DARLENE M
JOHNJ
JESSICA L
MATTHEW P
CARIN B
SCOTTC
LAURIE A
CATHERINE L
PAMELA A
DEBORAH A
DANETTE
JOIEH
RICHARD E

Department Title

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
CAFETERIA
CUSTODIAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
ACT 93
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
ACT 93
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL

Current Job Class Title

SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY GUIDANCE
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B
CUSTODIAN SALGR3CLA
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB
CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
SECONDARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY GUIDANCE
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
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Budget Unit

0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0121200002104000
0111000002104000
0122500002104000
0112900002204112
0231000002104000
0126200002104000
0231000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0112000002204000
0231000002104000
0231000002104000
0111000002104000
0123800002104000
0112900002204112
0111000002104000
0123800002104000
0111000002104000
0112900002204112
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0121200002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0126200002104000

Acct

120
120
120
120
120
120
190
120
190
120
120
120
120
120
190
193
180
193
120
120
120
193
193
120
110
190
120
110
120
190
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
180

Salary

41,647.00
44,457.35
48,336.00
21,181.00
46,755.00
55,584.00
16,061.94
46,755.00
15,508.08
25,468.00
44,840.00
51,536.00
52,254.93
44,561.16
15,508.08
19,169.71
34,486.40

4,665.28
50,416.00
66,505.00
57,936.00

8,535.96

1,866.11
46,755.00
83,098.00
14,400.36
66,505.00
71,124.00
47,658.16
15,508.08
61,665.00
56,016.00
51,536.00
43,790.00
49,336.00
44,840.00
48,964.18
61,665.00
61,665.00
66,505.00
49,936.00
30,108.96

Hours Day

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
7.25
1.00
7.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
7.00
8.00
2.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00

Rate

1,601.81
1,709.90
1,859.08
1,629.31
1,798.27
2,137.85

12.24
1,798.27

12.24
1,959.08
1,724.62
1,982.15
2,009.81
1,713.89

12.24

15.13

16.58

10.31
1,939.08
2,557.88
2,228.31

11.79

10.31
1,798.27
3,196.08

12.24
2,557.88
2,735.54
1,833.01

12.24
2,371.73
2,154.46
1,982.15
1,684.23
1,897.54
1,724.62
1,883.24
2,371.73
2,371.73
2,557.88
1,920.62

14.42

Combined Salaries 12.19.11




Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number

IS

B I T I N S S S S I I A T T T e N S I T ST I S S S S e kT T~~~ S S S L

Last Name

38430 HUTLEY
48936 KENT

49000 KERSEY
49658 KISSELBACH
38345 LAUFFENBURGER
58615 LEACH
52687 LINKERHOF
52755 LISK

54499 MANDEVILLE
55067 MATTERN I
55395 MCCHESNEY
93645 MCNETT
57417 MINEWEASER
57703 MOCK

57807 MOLDOVAN
58430 MORRISON
58454 MORRISON
59834 NATAL
60035 NEISWONGER
57804 NORRIS
61590 NUTTALL
69617 PEARCE
69935 PERLSTEIN
70245 PETRISHEN
71920 POLLEY
74116 REX

62264 RICHARD
77650 SCOTT
78070 SENNETT
81857 STOVER
82027 STURDEVANT
69325 SWAB

82481 SWANSON
83075 TAGBA
69335 THARP
84085 THOMAS
85021 TOOLE
50254 TRAVIS
86711 TUTMAHER
65320 VANATTA
91680 WAGNER
92735 WEBER

12/20/2011

First Name

HANNAH M
NEAL W
BARBARA J
JASON J
MICHELLE T
MEGAN L
SHANNON M
LEILAS
TIFFANY L
ROBERT L
LORIM
MELISSA J
SHELLY L
GEORGE M
SALLY A
AMY H
JAMES G
KIMM
LINDA A
JESSICA L
JESSICA A
ROBERT M
ANDREW A
MICHELE
BEVERLY J
PENNY J
JOANNA R
BARBARAT
BRENDA B
JENNIFER A
ROBERTAD
LYNETTEM
NANCY L
JAMIE L
LOUISE M
LINDAM
CHRISTINE R
JAIMIE L
CHERYL L
BARBARA J
ANNETTE E
MISTY D

Department Title

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
ACT 93

Current Job Class Title

SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
K-12 TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER

CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL

5 of 20

Budget Unit

0112900000000112
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0112900002204112
0111000002104000
0126200002104000
0123800002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0126200002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0122500002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0231000002104000
0124400002204000
0112000000055000
0111000002104000
0231000002104000
0111000002104000
0126200002104000
0112000002204000
0122500002104000
0111000002104000
0124400002104000
0112000002204000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0123800002104000
0111000002104000
0112000002204000
0123800002104000

Acct

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
190
120
180
150
120
120
180
120
120
120
190
150
120
120
120
120
120
193
190
120
120
193
120
180
120
150
120
120
190
120
120
150
120
190
110

Salary

46,088.00
51,536.00
66,505.00
51,536.00
66,505.00
46,613.92
45,672.00
16,061.94
54,736.00
30,108.96
19,264.63
45,273.00
45,273.00
25,348.32
61,665.00
49,936.00
57,132.00
14,954.22
19,264.63
43,711.46
45,273.00
62,736.00
46,248.75
64,208.00

7,464.44
17,129.84
47,852.08
30,832.50

6,255.36
49,936.00
30,108.96
51,536.00
16,512.54
51,232.00
54,167.00
15,508.08
56,336.00
45,672.00
25,833.78
48,652.96
14,954.22
59,316.00

Hours Day

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.25
1.00
8.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.75
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.75
1.00
4.00
7.00
1.00
0.50
4.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
6.75
1.00

Rate

1,772.62
1,982.15
2,557.88
1,982.15
2,557.88
1,792.84
1,756.62
12.24
2,105.23
14.42
13.97
1,741.27
1,741.27
12.14
2,371.73
1,920.62
2,197.38
12.24
13.97
1,681.21
1,741.27
2,412.92
2,371.73
2,469.54
10.31
13.52
1,840.46
2,371.73
8.64
1,920.62
14.42
1,982.15
13.97
1,970.46
2,083.35
12.24
2,166.77
1,756.62
14.14
1,871.27
12.24
2,281.38

Combined Salaries 12.19.11




Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number Last Name First Name Department Title Current Job Class Title Budget Unit Acct Salary Hours Day  Rate
4 92821 WEIGEL DEBRA A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002104000 120 51,824.86 1.00 1,993.26
4 93634 WHITE JEFFREY F PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002104000 120 52,462.55 1.00 2,017.79
4 94108 WILKINS MARCIA L CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002104000 180 30,108.96 8.00 1442
4 94588 WILSON SUSAN K PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000002204000 120 49,200.00 1.00 1,892.31
4 94807 WISE ROSANNE P TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000002204000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
4 94849 WITMER COLLEEN S SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800002104000 150 19,264.63 700  13.97
4 98885 ZINZ LAURAM PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002204000 120 42,147.50 1.00 1,621.06
5 3940 ANDERSON ARTHUR T PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
5 8364 BAUER JOANNE C PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
5 8554 BEARY JASON P PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 48,336.00 1.00 1,859.08
5 8998 BENSON VICTORIA L CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002105000 193 4,691.52 3.00 8.64
5 81853 BLACK HEATHER A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
5 11535 BULLOCK MELISSA R SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123800002105000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
5 13680 CHASE PATRICIAK SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800002105000 150 19,264.63 700  13.97
5 15687 CORELLI SHIRLEY A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
5 16412 CUMMINGS BRUCE A TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002205112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
5 19045 DORUNDA LAURA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 57,132.00 1.00 2,197.38
5 20015 DYKE MARTHA A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
5 20855 ECKSTROM JULIEM PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400002105000 120 24,988.20 0.60 1,601.81
5 21901 EGGLESTON CHARLENE A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 57,936.00 1.00 2,228.31
5 23570 EMAHIZER BARBARA J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000002105000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
5 24894 ERRETT JOSEPHE PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 48,238.00 1.00 1,855.31
5 27020 EWINGS KRISTEN E PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
5 27914 FERRY KATHLEEN A TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000002205000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
5 29287 FREEBOROUGH ROSE A CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000002105000 193 8,535.96 400 1179
5 29287 FREEBOROUGH ROSE A CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000002105000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
5 31840 GETNER RENEE M PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112900000005112 120 24,968.00 0.50 1,920.62
5 58391 GIBSON DEBORAH S TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000002205000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
5 31547 GIZZIE SUSAN T PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY GUIDANCE 0121200002105000 120 50,936.00 1.00 1,959.08
5 32451 GRAY CYNTHIAD TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000002205000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
5 35717 HENDRICKSON SCOTTD PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 58,614.00 1.00 2,254.38
5 36497 HIRONIMUS SCOTTC PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 57,936.00 1.00 2,228.31
5 36834 HOFFMAN LISA A TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112900002205112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
5 36367 HORNICK SUZANNE E PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113600002405000 120 49,720.00 1.00 1,912.31
5 45821 JASKOLKA DARRELL L ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0123800002105000 110 95,347.69 1.00 3,667.22
5 46825 JOHNSON JOLENE A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
5 48922 KENT ELIZABETH PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 44,640.00 1.00 1,716.92
5 74010 KITCHEL ALLISON M PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 41,647.00 1.00 1,601.81
5 55195 LINKERHOF MONICA C PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 46,196.16 1.00 1,776.78
5 53184 LONG JODY L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
5 53281 LORD DEBORAH S SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800002105000 150 19,264.63 700  13.97
5 54504 MANELICK JEFFREY J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
12/20/2011 6 of 20 Combined Salaries 12.19.11




Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number Last Name First Name Department Title Current Job Class Title Budget Unit Acct Salary Hours Day  Rate
5 56100 MCKINNEY KAY A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 33,252.50 0.50 2,557.88
5 56115 MCKOWN MELONY J CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002105000 180 30,108.96 8.00  14.42
5 57861 MONTGOMERY CHRISTINA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 33,252.50 0.50 2,557.88
5 57913 MONZA GARY R PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 53,136.00 1.00 2,043.69
5 58466 MORRISON NANCY E CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB 0126200002105000 180 17,222.40 800 11.96
5 59041 MURPHY DONNA M SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0121200002105000 150 21,898.52 700 15.88
5 60620 NICHOLS ALICEM PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
5 68825 PAGE MELISSA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 22,420.00 0.50 1,724.62
5 70154 PETERSON JANET M PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
5 70485 PHELPS MARTHA J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
5 71316 POMPILIO PHILIP A PROFESSIONAL K-12 GUIDANCE 0121200002105000 120 16,876.25 0.25 2,596.35
5 73610 READSHAW ANNF PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
5 76951 SALAPEK DEBORAH A CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B 0231000002105000 193 16,188.64 650  13.76
5 77301 SCHEID CYNTHIA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 64,336.00 1.00 2,474.46
5 79645 SKELLY LINDAM CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB 0231000002105000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
5 79645 SKELLY LINDAM CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001132000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
5 80620 SPENCER BEVERLY J CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002105000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
5 82501 SWARTZ DIANE K PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
5 83076 TAGBA MASSAHOUDOU CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002105000 180 30,108.96 8.00  14.42
5 84011 THOMAS CECILIAM PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002205000 120 57,136.00 1.00 2,197.54
5 84074 THOMAS KAREN L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000002205000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
5 57213 TOME HEATHER L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0122500002105000 120 53,781.68 1.00 2,068.53
5 51612 TURNER JENNAR PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 41,565.00 1.00 1,598.65
5 88431 UPLINGER CARMEN L CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002105000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
5 91139 VULLO JR WILLIAM J CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002105000 180 30,108.96 8.00  14.42
5 92327 WARNER STACIE L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111908000000085 120 53,664.00 1.00 2,064.00
5 93748 WHITELEY TIFANI L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 43,618.64 1.00 1,677.64
5 96967 YEAGER REBECCA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 43,013.49 0.80 2,067.96
5 97745 YOURCHISIN KIMBERLY M ACT 93 SEC PRINC/SUPERVISOR 0123800002105000 110 37,197.50 0.50 2,861.35
5 97745 YOURCHISIN KIMBERLY M ACT 93 SEC PRINC/SUPERVISOR 0112000000000000 130 37,197.50 0.50 2,861.35
6 4117 ANDERSON SCOTTL CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB 0126200002106000 180 17,222.40 800 11.96
6 5235 ARANYOS MARIAN D PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
6 5185 ARNOLD MAE B CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002106000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
6 7918 BALDENSPERGER SUE J TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001206000 190 15,508.08 700 12.24
6 38133 BARNETT JACALYN C PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000006000 120 56,390.50 1.00 2,168.87
6 59998 BLAIR TRISTEN K PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 51,312.00 1.00 1,973.54
6 9949 BLANKENSHIP WANDA J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS C 0111000001106000 190 6,646.32 300 1224
6 9949 BLANKENSHIP WANDA J TEACHER AIDE CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002106000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
6 10236 BONNELL NICOLE S PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000002206000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
6 10308 BORGER TERESAL PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001106000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
6 16114 CRISWELL JEREMY D PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
6 30317 DARLING RONDAR PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000006000 120 22,636.50 0.50 1,741.27

12/20/2011
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Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number

D
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17897 DECKER
18524 DILEY
58954 DILKS
34328 DITZ
12847 ELMS
27376 FALBER
27375 FALCONER
27551 FAUNCE
28542 FLAISMAN
29195 FRANKLIN
30380 GARDNER
85584 GIBSON
31207 GIGNAC
31605 GLEASON
31727 GNAGE
31807 GOBBEL
32580 GRAY
32855 GRIFFIN
32952 GROSZEK
33788 HAGG
37607 HOWE
45964 JEDREK
46762 JOHNSON
12906 JOHNSON
46940 JOHNSTON
46940 JOHNSTON
48454 KEANE
49361 KING
49655 KISER
50045 KOBOJEK
11283 KORCHAK
50225 KOSINSKI
50720 KUPPERTZ
51531 LARSON
54335 MADIGAN
54475 MALOY
13177 MANGINI
34167 MASSA
56390 MCTAVISH
56475 MEAD
58404 MORRIS
93614 MORRISON

12/20/2011

Last Name

First Name

RHONDA F
KELLY J
JENNIFER T
ROSEMARY D
ASHLEY M
PAMELA YV
LINDAC
JESSICA L
AMY L
LISAB
ALANNA L
JUDITH D
RICHARD M
LAURALEE M
REBECCAM
SUSAN L
WENDY A
LAURIE L
DIANE J
TAMMY M
SUSAN L
KIMBERLY G
DIANE L
MICHELLE A
ANITAM
ANITAM
JAMIE J
CRAIGM
MATTHEW R
LARRY A
SARAHR
MARSHA A
AMY J
DONALD E
MATTHEW A
LORIL
REGINA'S
STEPHANIE L
ALICIAK
MARYANN
JEFFREY A
JEANAM

Department Title

ACT 93
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
SECRETARIAL
ACT 93
CUSTODIAL
PROFESSIONAL

Current Job Class Title

SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
K-12 TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER

LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
K-12 GUIDANCE

K-12 TEACHER

LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
K-12 TEACHER

TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
K-12 TEACHER

CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASS B
CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST
SECONDARY TEACHER
K-12 TEACHER

K-12 TEACHER

CUSTODIAN SAL GR3CL A
K-12 TEACHER

CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
SECONDARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB
ELEMENTARY TEACHER

8 of 20

Budget Unit

0123800002106000
0112000000055000
0122708000055057
0112000001206000
0111000002106000
0112900002206112
0121200000006000
0112000000006000
0112000002206000
0111000002106000
0112000000006000
0111000002106000
0111000002106000
0231000002106000
0122500002106000
0111000000006000
0111000002106000
0123800002106000
0112000000006000
0111000001106000
0111000001106000
0112900002206112
0112000001206000
0112000000055000
0231000002106000
0231000002106000
0111000002106000
0111000000006000
0111000000055000
0126200002106000
0111000000006000
0231000002106000
0111000002106000
0126200002106000
0111000001106000
0111000002106000
0111000001106000
0111000001106000
0123800002106000
0123800002106110
0126200002106000
0111000001106000

Acct

110
120
120
190
120
190
120
120
190
120
120
120
120
193
120
120
120
150
120
190
120
190
190
120
193
193
120
120
120
180
120
193
120
180
120
120
120
120
150
110
180
120

Salary

71,124.00
44,640.00
56,336.00
16,615.80
48,336.00
14,954.22
66,505.00
41,933.00
14,954.22
46,504.00
51,536.00
66,505.00
59,536.00

5,598.33
46,504.00
56,336.00
44,590.82
19,264.63
55,536.00
15,508.08
56,336.00
15,508.08
15,508.08
52,880.00
10,669.95

2,799.17
41,565.00
45,672.00
45,273.00
34,486.40
66,505.00

5,598.33
49,171.66
25,348.32
48,238.00
49,936.00
66,505.00
51,536.00
19,264.63
76,446.00
17,222.40
61,176.84

Hours Day

1.00
1.00
1.00
7.50
1.00
6.75
1.00
1.00
6.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
7.00
7.00
1.00
5.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
8.00
1.00

Rate

2,735.54
1,716.92
2,166.77
12.24
1,859.08
12.24
2,557.88
1,612.81
12.24
1,788.62
1,982.15
2,557.88
2,289.85
10.31
1,788.62
2,166.77
1,715.03
13.97
2,136.00
12.24
2,166.77
12.24
12.24
2,033.85
11.79
10.31
1,598.65
1,756.62
1,741.27
16.58
2,557.88
10.31
1,891.22
12.14
1,855.31
1,920.62
2,557.88
1,982.15
13.97
2,940.23
11.96
2,352.96
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Loc Number Last Name First Name Department Title Current Job Class Title Budget Unit Acct Salary Hours Day  Rate
6 53072 NASMAN PAMELA A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 59,536.00 1.00 2,289.85
6 61317 NOWACKI RICHARD A PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000006000 120 58,614.00 1.00 2,254.38
6 65747 ONUFFER JR STEVEN B PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000006000 120 51,202.00 1.00 1,969.31
6 68825 PAGE MELISSA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000006000 120 22,420.00 0.50 1,724.62
6 69414 PATTERSON JUDY L CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000002106000 193 4,691.52 3.00 8.64
6 95747 POPE RUBY A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
6 76950 SALAPEK CARRIEH PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000006000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
6 76964 SALVATORE JINELLE J PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001106000 120 44,788.00 1.00 1,722.62
6 77194 SAXMAN JOCELYN K TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001206000 190 15,508.08 700 12.24
6 77233 SCALISE DENISE M CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLB 0126200002106000 180 17,222.40 8.00  11.96
6 77515 SCHULER LACEY M PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112900000006112 120 45,572.16 1.00 1,752.78
6 94327 SCUTELLA STEPHANIE C PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 44,840.00 1.00 1,724.62
6 78885 SHULTZ LYNN A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 55,616.00 1.00 2,139.08
6 79845 SLOCUM LUCINDAD CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B 0231000002106000 193 21,908.24 800 1513
6 55421 SMAROFF CARRIED PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0121200000006000 120 30,643.20 0.60 1,964.31
6 79927 SMITH AARONJ PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000055000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
6 81077 STAPFER ROSEMARIE TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001206000 190 16,061.94 725 1224
6 81885 STRANDBURG MARK E CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN SALGR3CLA 0126200002106000 180 34,486.40 8.00  16.58
6 82194 SULLIVAN KAROLYN R PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
6 10094 SUMNER JILLE PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112900000006112 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
6 83910 THARP APRIL L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 48,336.00 1.00 1,859.08
6 11895 WHITE MARCIA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000006000 120 54,167.00 1.00 2,083.35
6 95630 WRIGHT BRADLEY R PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
6 97870 YUCHA BARBARA J SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123800002106000 150 29,378.16 700 16.08
6 98028 YURICK CAROLYND PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002106000 120 57,936.00 1.00 2,228.31
6 98808 ZIGLER TINAJ PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400000006000 120 44,519.20 0.80 2,140.35
7 49851 ALBAUGH DARLENE PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
7 8081 BARIRDE CHRISTINE A CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A 0126200002407000 180 25,348.32 8.00 1214
7 9201 BERRY DELORES E ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0123900002407000 110 91,081.00 1.00 3,503.12
7 9653 BISH GARY J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
7 10200 BONAVITA JOHNF PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY GUIDANCE 0121200002407000 120 61,936.00 1.00 2,382.15
7 11324 BRYS JAMES M PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 41,482.00 1.00 1,595.46
7 14902 COCHRAN ERIN E TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002207112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
7 16420 CUMMINGS CATHIEM PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 41,456.58 1.00 1,594.48
7 33114 GUIFFRE NATALIE F TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002207112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
7 46772 JOHNSON EMILY J SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0113900002407000 150 33,050.43 700 18.09
7 56296 MCNETT NATHAN P PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
7 56514 MECHLING JAMES L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
7 69319 PASSMORE DANIEL K PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 52,685.00 1.00 2,026.35
7 76952 SALAPEK CLINTON A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 41,482.00 1.00 1,595.46
7 76978 SAMPSON TIMOTHY M PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 49,720.00 1.00 1,912.31
7 77477 SCHRECKENGOST SARA A TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002207112 190 14,400.36 650  12.24
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7 80361 SOLINKO CLAUDIAR PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113200002407000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88

7 82245 SUPPA LAURA M TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0113900002407000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24

7 82486 SWANSON TAMMY R SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0121200002407000 150 19,264.63 700  13.97

7 82514 SWEDLER KIMBERLY M TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002207112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24

7 82535 SWEET MARK E PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112900000007112 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73

7 92423 WATERMAN GREGORY P PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27

7 94109 WILKINS RORY D CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200002407000 180 30,108.96 8.00 1442

7 94813 WISENAUER GREGORY PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 41,482.00 1.00 1,595.46

7 95360 WOODS BARBARA D TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900002207112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24

7 96804 YANC JOHN F PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 41,482.00 1.00 1,595.46

7 97624 YOUNG JAMES W PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0113800002407000 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
10 15191 ALLEN CHRISTINE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 3427 ALLEN ROBIN S PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 57,936.00 1.00 2,228.31
10 5181 ARNOLD CYNTHIAL TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001210000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
10 7511 BADGER CAROLINE F PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
10 8214 BARRETT JENNIFER L SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123800001110000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
10 35217 BECKERINK SALLY A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 54,167.00 1.00 2,083.35
10 8855 BELLEAU MARY H PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 9285 BEYER MARY J PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 54,167.00 1.00 2,083.35
10 53160 BIELAWSKI ANNA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 21,181.00 0.50 1,629.31
10 10404 BOWLEY KATHERINE B PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 58,784.00 1.00 2,260.92
10 13747 CHAPMAN RYAN S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 122 41,400.00 1.00 1,592.31
10 14780 CLOPP ANGELINE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 58,614.00 1.00 2,254.38
10 16558 CURTIS VALERIE J TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001210000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
10 77985 DINGER LISA A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
10 19727 DURNELL MARTIN V PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 43,076.00 1.00 1,656.77
10 19891 DWYER DEBORAHJ PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 62,136.00 1.00 2,389.85
10 20350 EATON DIANE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 89691 FITZGERALD CHERYL L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000001210000 190 14,954.22 6.75  12.24
10 30609 GEE WENDY C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001210000 120 56,336.00 1.00 2,166.77
10 32603 GREATHOUSE GRETCHEN L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001210000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
10 32804 GRETO KAREN E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
10 33221 GURDAK DIXIE L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001110000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
10 34741 HARRINGTON DEBORAH J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASSC 0112000001200000 190 9,969.48 450 1224
10 34957 HARTZFELD RENEE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001210000 120 51,184.00 1.00 1,968.62
10 83724 HASBROUCK JAMIE E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 61281 HAYES DIANE N. PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 36074 HICKMAN JESSICA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 56,336.00 1.00 2,166.77
10 36921 HOLDING DONNA K PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
10 38224 HUNT KEVIN M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
10 38251 HUNTER DEBORAH L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000001210000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
10 45761 JANNOTTI DEBRAL PROFESSIONAL ELEM GUIDANCE COUNSELOR  0121200001110000 120 52,336.00 1.00 2,012.92
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Loc Number

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Last Name

46782 JOHNSON
48354 KAUS
49130 KIBBEY
49130 KIBBEY
33777 KNUPP
54975 MASSA
10850 MCBRIAR
60511 MCCLELLAN
55920 MCGRAW
56111 MCKOTCH
56626 MELEY
57001 MICHELL
57171 MILLER
57405 MINEWEASER
58936 MULLIGAN
59090 MURRAY
60215 NELSON
60267 NELSON
60647 NICKERSON
61184 NORRIS
49207 NOSEL
61468 NUHFER
11640 OLSON
66657 OSER
68820 PAGE
69324 PASSARO
69515 PAVLOCK
31341 PEARSON
70055 PETERS
70744 PIERCE
73235 RAFFAELE
54213 RAPP
74155 REYNOLDS
85264 RODGERS
75557 ROLLMAN
76520 RYAN
77047 SANFORD
77047 SANFORD
77238 SCALISE
85675 SHATTUCK
94674 STROHMEYER
82502 SWANSON

12/20/2011

First Name

FONDA
KAITLYN E
BECKY J
BECKY J
SHONA L
MARY M
AMANDA R
CAROLC
ANGELA D
CLARA A
PAMELAM
CONSTANCE A
DENISE A
LORRAINE L
PATRICK S
ANGELA M
LAWRENCE R
RUTH A
SARA A
JUSTINW
SUSAN E
CYNTHIA A
DEBORAH A
RACHAEL E
MARC J
JEFFREY V
LOUIS F
DENAR
MICHELE A
JACK

LYNN A
GILLIAN R
MEDINA M
KATHRYN J
RACHEL L
ANNR
RACHEL M
RACHEL M
RAYME R
MARY P
JANE W
STEVENJ

Department Title Current Job Class Title
CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B
TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A
CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL A
ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B
CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER
ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL
CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST
CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
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Budget Unit

0231000001110000
0112000001255000
0111000001100000
0231000001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0111000001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0231000001110000
0112000001210000
0124400000055000
0111000001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0126200001110000
0126200001110000
0123800001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0111000001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0111000001110000
0111908000010085
0111000001110000
0126200001110000
0111000001110000
0123800001110000
0231000001110000
0111908000010085
0112000001210000
0111908000010085
0111000001110000
0112000000055000
0123800001110110
0231000001110000
0231000001110000
0111000001110000
0112000001210000
0111000001110000
0126200001110000

Acct

193
120
190
193
120
120
120
190
120
193
190
120
120
190
122
180
180
110
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
180
120
150
193
120
190
120
120
120
110
193
193
120
120
120
180

Salary

5,598.33
41,647.00

6,646.32

5,598.33
45,273.00
62,736.00
49,936.00
14,954.22
61,665.00
17,433.92
15,508.08
61,665.00
61,665.00
16,615.80
41,400.00
25,348.32
25,348.32
80,437.00
44,917.08
43,076.00
61,665.00
61,665.00
66,505.00
49,936.00
45,672.00
61,665.00
30,108.96
57,168.00
19,264.63

5,598.33
46,755.00
15,508.08
52,848.00
55,536.00
49,336.00
59,316.00

2,799.17

8,535.96
47,420.00
66,505.00
66,505.00
30,108.96

Hours Day

3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.75
1.00
7.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
7.50
1.00
8.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
7.00
3.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00

Rate

10.31
1,601.81
12.24
10.31
1,741.27
2,412.92
1,920.62
12.24
2,371.73
13.76
12.24
2,371.73
2,371.73
12.24
1,592.31
12.14
12.14
3,093.73
1,727.58
1,656.77
2,371.73
2,371.73
2,557.88
1,920.62
1,756.62
2,371.73
14.42
2,198.77
13.97
10.31
1,798.27
12.24
2,032.62
2,136.00
1,897.54
2,281.38
10.31
11.79
1,823.85
2,557.88
2,557.88
14.42
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Loc Number Last Name First Name Department Title Current Job Class Title Budget Unit Acct Salary Hours Day  Rate
10 85244 TRAVIS JOELA PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001210000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
10 4255 UBER NANCY | TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDECL C 0112000001210000 190 6,646.32 300 1224
10 89694 VANORD LORIA TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112900001210112 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
10 92111 WALTERS TERRI L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 48,238.00 1.00 1,855.31
10 93857 WHYTE REBECCAJ CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB 0231000001110000 193 6,531.39 350 1031
10 93857 WHYTE REBECCAJ CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001110000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
10 93925 WIEFLING LAUREN A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000010085 120 44,584.00 1.00 1,714.77
10 94701 WINSLOW DENISE A TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112900001210112 190 15,508.08 700 1224
10 95244 WOOD JOEL G SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001110000 150 19,264.63 700  13.97
10 96955 YEAGER MEGAN L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 49,264.00 1.00 1,894.77
10 97871 YUCHNITZ DEANNA L CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200001110000 180 17,222.40 8.00  11.96
10 99545 ZURCHER MICHELE R CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR4 CLASSC 0231000001110000 193 6,531.39 350  10.31
23 2135 AHLGREN LAUREN O TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0124400001123000 190 21,995.12 800 15.19
23 3551 ALSPAUGH DEBORAHD CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200001123000 180 17,222.40 800  11.96
23 79561 BEAN DEBORAH K PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400000023000 120 24,666.00 0.40 2,371.73
23 8691 BEES DEBRA A CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000001123000 193 11,736.95 550  11.79
23 8691 BEES DEBRA A CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB 0231000001123000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
23 11563 BUNK HEATHER M PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000023000 120 23,170.02 0.50 1,782.31
23 13671 CHASE CHRISTINA M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 48,238.00 1.00 1,855.31
23 16178 CROSBY SHERRIE L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000001123000 190 13,292.64 6.00 1224
23 30317 DARLING RONDA R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000023000 120 22,636.50 0.50 1,741.27
23 18647 DITONTO SANDRA J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000001123000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
23 18110 DOYLE DEBORAHH ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001123000 110 84,921.28 1.00 3,266.20
23 60982 GARDNER EDITHM SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001123000 150 22,016.72 8.00  13.97
23 50071 GAZDAK DENISE K PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
23 31201 GIGNAC CHRISTINE B PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 50,880.00 1.00 1,956.92
23 18122 HARRINGTON EMILY C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001123000 120 18,601.60 0.40 1,788.62
23 36025 HICE LINDA M TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001223000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
23 46832 JOHNSON KAREN CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001123000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
23 51155 LABBE MICHAEL S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
23 55280 MCAVOY BARBARA PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
23 70176 MEADOWS MICHELLE L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
23 56517 MECHLING REBECCAD PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
23 57314 MINEO JULIEM PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 48,736.00 1.00 1,874.46
23 82574 MORRISON JENNIFER S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 56,336.00 1.00 2,166.77
23 59683 NAGURNEY GREGORY S PROFESSIONAL ELEM GUIDANCE COUNSELOR  0121200000023000 120 21,946.65 0.33 2,557.88
23 61319 NOWACKI SHARON A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 48,238.00 1.00 1,855.31
23 73801 REESE DIANE V PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 26,602.00 0.40 2,557.88
23 75355 RODGERS MARILYN J CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001127000 193 3,732.22 200 1031
23 75355 RODGERS MARILYN J CAFETERIA CAFETERIAGR 4 CLASSB 0231000001123000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
23 75511 ROHLIN DEBBIE L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900001223112 190 15,508.08 700 1224
23 80760 SPRANDLE ASHLEE E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 17,030.48 0.40 1,637.55
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23 81851 STOWE CAROLJOE PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 63,776.00 1.00 2,452.92
23 82489 SWANSON TANYA M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
23 34432 THOMPSON RHONDA J PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001123000 120 49,720.00 1.00 1,912.31
23 85220 TRASK AMBER L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 44,640.00 1.00 1,716.92
23 81567 WAGNER SHELLY R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000023000 120 39,040.00 0.80 1,876.92
23 93530 WHITE BRENDA A TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000001223000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
23 95364 WOODS JOHN E CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN SAL GR3CLA 0126200001123000 180 34,486.40 8.00  16.58
23 31722 WURST ELISHIAR PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001223000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
23 98377 ZAVINSKI RUTH E CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001123000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
26 643 ALEXANDER HEATHER D PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 42,519.08 1.00 1,635.35
26 7814 BAKER JODY E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
26 54671 BEACH DARLENE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 12,430.00 0.25 1,912.31
26 10014 BLUM LINDA L CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001126000 193 3,265.69 175 1031
26 23926 ENGLISH LORIM SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001126000 150 20,788.43 750  14.07
26 46907 JOHNSON SUSAN L TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001226000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
26 46951 JOHNSTON CAROL L CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001126000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
26 49657 KISSELBACH KELLY S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 42,211.85 1.00 1,623.53
26 49931 KNEPP DEBRA CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000001126000 193 10,669.95 500 11.79
26 55279 MCAVOY ALEXIS L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001126000 120 12,484.00 0.25 1,920.62
26 56254 MCMONIGAL JOY E PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000026000 120 10,501.13 0.25 1,615.56
26 61180 NORRIS BREA L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
26 62905 ODONISH LISA A TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000026085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
26 29430 O'DONNELL AMY L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 55,056.00 1.00 2,117.54
26 69050 PARINELLA STEVEN A ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001126000 110 31,487.50 0.50 2,422.12
26 85664 PARK KATHLEEN A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000026085 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
26 69305 PARSONS MARK A CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200001126000 180 34,619.04 8.00  16.58
26 73801 REESE DIANE V PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 26,602.00 0.40 2,557.88
26 7813 SALAPEK JESSICA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000026000 120 22,420.00 0.50 1,724.62
26 79027 SIFFIN RHINDA B PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001226000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
26 55421 SMAROFF CARRIED PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0121200000026000 120 10,214.40 0.20 1,964.31
26 7668 STANZ TINA M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001126000 120 51,202.00 1.00 1,969.31
26 81931 STRIEGEL CYNTHIA A CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200001126000 180 12,916.80 6.00 11.96
26 91727 WAGNER ROBIN R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400000026000 120 24,988.20 0.60 1,601.81
27 957 ADAMS SANDRA J PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 42,362.00 1.00 1,629.31
27 4044 ANDERSON KAREN L TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 14,785.20 6.00 13.69
27 7815 BAKER KATIEO TEACHER AIDE TITLE | AIDE CLASSC 0111908000027085 190 9,914.40 450 1224
27 54671 BEACH DARLENE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 24,860.00 0.50 1,912.31
27 9637 BIRT SHIELAR TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 16,017.30 6.50  13.69
27 10751 BREWSTER DEBRAJ SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001127000 150 20,640.68 750  13.97
27 33908 BRIGGS MICHELLE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111007001027170 120 45,273.00 1.00 1,741.27
27 11031 BROWN DEBRAR CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200001127000 180 17,222.40 8.00 11.96
27 38255 BRYAN MINDY S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
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27 11461 BUERKLE ANN M ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001127000 110 84,921.28 1.00 3,266.20
27 11572 BUONOCORE ELIZABETH T TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
27 11765 BURROUGHS LINDA PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000027085 120 67,505.00 1.00 2,596.35
27 12902 CARLSON MARCY A TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001227000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
27 16554 CURTIS JOANNE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
27 17481 DAVIES CATHLEEN TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
27 11281 DECKER CARYL L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001227000 120 61,665.00 1.00 2,371.73
27 18071 DENNIS CALVIN B CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN SAL GR3CLA 0126200001127000 180 34,486.40 8.00  16.58
27 18082 DENNY MARY A TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 14,320.80 650 12.24
27 18392 DICKERSON ELAINE P TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 14,320.80 650 12.24
27 19051 DORSETT CYNTHIAL TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0124400001127000 190 21,995.12 800 15.19
27 29344 FRITZ JENNIFER L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000027085 120 52,536.00 1.00 2,020.62
27 4554 JACOBSON KRISTEN E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 44,840.00 1.00 1,724.62
27 46720 JOHNSON AMY S CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001127000 193 6,531.39 350 1031
27 47224 JONES MARJORIE A TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000027085 190 14,320.80 650 12.24
27 50534 KRUSZEWSKI JULIE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 28,238.83 0.64 1,621.06
27 51623 LAUNER HARRY B CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLYHHCLC 0126200001127000 180 8,611.20 400  11.96
27 52590 LILLEY CRISTIN C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001227000 120 21,073.75 0.50 1,621.06
27 54014 LYON JORAL PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 43,361.60 1.00 1,667.75
27 54021 LYONS CHRISTOPHER J PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000027000 120 13,662.00 0.33 1,592.31
27 54891 MASIKER CHRISTY R TEACHER AIDE TITLE | AIDE CLASSC 0111908000027085 190 9,914.40 450 1224
27 54972 MASSA KATRINA L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 54,736.00 1.00 2,105.23
27 55279 MCAVOY ALEXIS L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001127000 120 24,968.00 0.50 1,920.62
27 20537 MCCLELLAN RACHAEL E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 41,647.00 1.00 1,601.81
27 55666 MCDANNEL PAMELA L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000001227000 190 13,292.64 6.00 12.24
27 57535 MITCHELL MELISSA L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 44,828.10 1.00 1,724.16
27 59157 MURPHY LORIA PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 54,736.00 1.00 2,105.23
27 59683 NAGURNEY GREGORY S PROFESSIONAL ELEM GUIDANCE COUNSELOR  0121200000027000 120 21,946.65 0.33 2,557.88
27 73801 REESE DIANE V PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 13,301.00 0.20 2,557.88
27 74120 REYNOLDS BRIAN E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 53,136.00 1.00 2,043.69
27 74745 RITZERT LAURE R PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111007001027170 120 46,254.40 1.00 1,779.02
27 75355 RODGERS MARILYN J CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001127000 193 3,732.22 200 1031
27 33796 TAYLOR PAMELA M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 56,612.95 1.00 2,177.42
27 93165 WEST LAURIE G PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
27 98380 ZAWACKI BARBARA G PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001127000 120 63,104.00 1.00 2,427.08
27 98808 ZIGLER TINAJ PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400000027000 120 11,129.80 0.20 2,140.35
29 7491 BACKHUS DEBRAD TEACHER AIDE TITLE | AIDE CLASSB 0111908000029085 190 13,219.20 6.00 12.24
29 11773 BURT HOLLY R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 24,968.00 0.50 1,920.62
29 12976 CARR PRISCILLA A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 55,367.42 1.00 2,129.52
29 12989 CARRINGTON WENDY K PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 49,200.00 1.00 1,892.31
29 13672 CHAPMAN ELLEN S TEACHER AIDE EDUCATIONAL ASST AIDE 0124400001129000 190 21,995.12 800 15.19
29 13674 CHASE KAREN J CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001129000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
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29 13674 CHASE KAREN J CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000001129000 193 11,736.95 550  11.79
29 16172 CROSBY EUGENE G CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200001129000 180 15,069.60 700  11.96
29 17265 CURREN MEGAN D PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 46,504.00 1.00 1,788.62
29 18203 DEWALD HEIDI S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000029085 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
29 18974 DONOVALL KAREN D PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001229000 120 56,336.00 1.00 2,166.77
29 20855 ECKSTROM JULIEM PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400001129000 120 16,658.80 0.40 1,601.81
29 23237 ELF ROBIN J TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0111000001129000 190 2,215.44 100 1224
29 23237 ELF ROBIN J TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000029085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
29 28887 FORD SUSAN E CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001129000 193 5,598.33 300 1031
29 33757 HAGBERG SHERRY L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112000001229000 190 16,106.29 6.50  13.69
29 33784 HAGG KAMIN CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001129000 193 4,653.51 3.00 8.57
29 18122 HARRINGTON EMILY C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001129000 120 18,601.60 0.40 1,788.62
29 34745 HARRINGTON MARCIA W PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 54,167.00 1.00 2,083.35
29 35298 HEAD TAMMY R PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
29 35926 HEUBACH PHILIP E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 50,736.00 1.00 1,951.38
29 48474 KEEPORTS KATHARINE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 49,632.00 1.00 1,908.92
29 27714 LINDELL KAREN M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 47,407.52 1.00 1,823.37
29 53225 LOOKENHOUSE LISAK CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200001129000 180 34,619.04 8.00  16.58
29 54330 MADIGAN MARCIA A ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001129000 110 64,195.00 1.00 2,469.04
29 59683 NAGURNEY GREGORY S PROFESSIONAL ELEM GUIDANCE COUNSELOR  0121200000029000 120 22,611.70 0.34 2,557.88
29 59685 NAGURNEY MARY C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111007001029170 120 61,136.00 1.00 2,351.38
29 65165 OLSON LYNDAC TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001229000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
29 80760 SPRANDLE ASHLEE E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 17,030.48 0.40 1,637.55
29 81882 STRAND LINDA A SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001129000 150 23,462.70 750  15.88
29 85335 TRUBIC DONNA K PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111007001029170 120 49,720.00 1.00 1,912.31
29 87458 VANORD TAMRE L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 59,536.00 1.00 2,289.85
29 92058 WALLIN TRACY L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001129000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
32 49623 ALEXANDER LEWANN M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112900000032112 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
32 4013 ANDERSON HERBERT G TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000001132000 190 13,292.64 6.00 12.24
32 5485 ASP MARTHA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 60,336.00 1.00 2,320.62
32 8016 BARBER PRISCILLA J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900001232112 190 13,292.64 6.00 12.24
32 9857 BINGMAN SUZANNE R PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
32 10326 BOSKO ROBERT L CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A 0126200001132000 180 25,348.32 8.00 1214
32 11035 BROWN DEBBRAJ TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001232000 190 17,345.23 700  13.69
32 11806 BUSH PATRICIAE PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
32 13656 CHANG PEI-LIANG PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 46,672.00 1.00 1,795.08
32 13805 CHASE LINDAJ CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001132000 193 6,255.36 4.00 8.64
32 13817 CHASE STEPHEN W CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A 0126200001132000 180 25,348.32 8.00 1214
32 56113 CLARK STACEY L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
32 15255 COLWELL MATTHEW J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 122 41,400.00 1.00 1,592.31
32 15673 CORBIN HEATHER L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
32 16571 CORBRAN CARRIE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0124400001132000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62

12/20/2011 15 of 20 Combined Salaries 12.19.11




Combined Salaries 12.19.2011

Loc Number

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

Last Name

16177 CROSBY
18140 DERR
18145 DESIMONE
19626 DUNN
19626 DUNN
19733 DUSHAW
16040 ENGQUIST
27919 FERRY
29197 FRANKLIN
31840 GETNER
32998 GRUVER
33795 HAHN
50156 HANNOLD
34414 HANSEN
35172 HAYES
35181 HAYES
35254 HAZELTINE
35761 HENRY
45795 JAQUITH
93045 JOHNSON
47408 JOSEPHSON
48177 KAFFERLIN
50800 KIBBEY
8997 KLAPEC
49967 KNISLEY
51375 LANDIS
51624 LAUNER
52094 LEOFSKY
53520 LUCKS
27750 MACK
54585 MARCU
28440 MAYES
55460 MCCLUSKEY
9578 MCCRAY
55844 MCFATE
55844 MCFATE
56100 MCKINNEY
56161 MCLAUGHLIN
57400 MINEWEASER
57861 MONTGOMERY
3085 NYQUIST
69693 PEATE

12/20/2011

First Name

RANDIR
BARBARAE
MARY M
PAULA D
PAULA D
HELENE E
AMY E
MARY E
SCOTTW
RENEE M
TERRIL
LORI
PATRICIA A
KAREN S
CLAYT
DOROTHY L
KELLY A
DEBRAL
LEYTHA M
MICHELLE L
TRACEY L
SUE A
SUSAN M
SUSAN E
ROBERT C
MELISSA K
KAY L
JENNIFER L
RENAE D
JANETR
AMANDA M
BONNIE F
BARBARA L
TRICIAN
KIMBERLY A
KIMBERLY A
KAY A
COLLEEN M
ERICE
CHRISTINA L
LINDSAY S
GREGORY A

Department Title

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL
CAFETERIA
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
TEACHER AIDE
TEACHER AIDE
PROFESSIONAL
CAFETERIA
ACT 93
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
CUSTODIAL

Current Job Class Title

ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
TEACHER AIDE CLASSC
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
SECONDARY TEACHER

ELEM GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TEACHER AIDE CLASS B
TITLE| AIDE CLASSB
SECONDARY TEACHER
CAFETERIA GR 2 CLASS B
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
SECONDARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA
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Budget Unit

0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0111000001100000
0111000001132000
0112000002232000
0112000001232000
0112000001232000
0112900000032112
0121200001155000
0111000002132000
0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0112000001232000
0231000001132000
0111000001132000
0111000001132000
0113600002432000
0112000001232000
0111000001132000
0111007001032170
0111000001132000
0112000001232000
0112900000032112
0126200001132000
0231000001132000
0122500001132000
0111000001132000
0111000002132000
0111000002132000
0111007001032170
0111908000032085
0111000001132000
0111908000032085
0111000002132000
0231000001132000
0123800001132000
0111000002132000
0111000001132000
0126200001132000

Acct

120
120
120
190
190
120
120
120
190
120
120
120
120
120
120
190
193
120
120
120
190
120
120
120
190
120
180
193
120
120
120
120
120
120
190
190
120
193
110
120
120
180

Salary

51,296.00
61,665.00
57,936.00
15,508.08

2,144.85
51,536.00
51,120.00
59,536.00
14,400.36
24,968.00
51,536.00
51,008.00
61,665.00
61,665.00
49,936.00
15,508.08

5,598.33
66,505.00
51,536.00
44,501.84
15,508.08
61,665.00
66,505.00
46,504.00
13,292.64
49,720.00
30,108.96

5473.44
61,665.00
56,992.00
45,530.56
63,904.00
49,936.00
44,784.00

3,877.02
13,219.20
33,252.50
16,188.64
71,124.00
33,252.50
46,547.52
30,108.96

Hours Day

1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
8.00
3.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.75
6.00
0.50
6.50
1.00
0.50
1.00
8.00

Rate

1,972.92
2,371.73
2,228.31
12.24
11.85
1,982.15
1,966.15
2,289.85
12.24
1,920.62
1,982.15
1,961.85
2,371.73
2,371.73
1,920.62
12.24
10.31
2,557.88
1,982.15
1,711.61
12.24
2,371.73
2,557.88
1,788.62
12.24
1,912.31
14.42
8.64
2,371.73
2,192.00
1,751.18
2,457.85
1,920.62
1,722.46
12.24
12.24
2,557.88
13.76
2,735.54
2,557.88
1,790.29
14.42
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32 69800 PENCE CAREN S PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0122708000055057 120 60,096.00 1.00 2,311.38
32 71316 POMPILIO PHILIP A PROFESSIONAL K-12 GUIDANCE 0121200001132000 120 50,628.75 0.75 2,596.35
32 71975 PROCTER MELISSA A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001232000 120 57,520.00 1.00 2,212.31
32 48810 RENNINGER KRISTINA L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111007001032170 120 54,736.00 1.00 2,105.23
32 74011 RENWICK CHRISTINE M TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0112900001232112 190 15,508.08 700 1224
32 74920 ROBERTS BARBARA M TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000032085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
32 75137 ROBINAULT STACEY C PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 56,336.00 1.00 2,166.77
32 75585 ROONEY CHRISTINE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000032085 120 54,736.00 1.00 2,105.23
32 77007 SANDEN SONNA M SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001132000 150 23,462.70 750  15.88
32 10645 SANFORD LYNDSEY G PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 43,625.78 1.00 1,677.91
32 71425 SCHWANKE MARY P PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000032085 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
32 78241 SHAFFER DAVID L CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HH CL A 0126200001132000 180 25,348.32 800 1214
32 79851 SLOCUM CONNIE L SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001132000 150 17,888.59 6.50  13.97
32 30464 SMITH KIMBERLY A CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001132000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
32 30464 SMITH KIMBERLY A CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000001132000 193 8,535.96 400 1179
32 80097 SMITH SHERRY L SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123800001132000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
32 80385 SONDERICKER LANORA M TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001232000 190 15,508.08 700 1224
32 80670 SPENCER SARAH E PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 122 41,400.00 1.00 1,592.31
32 81195 STEELE LINDAD TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000032085 190 13,219.20 6.00 12.24
32 73229 SWANSON CHRISTINA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000001232000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
32 83795 TERRILL LAURA M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112900000032112 120 41,647.00 1.00 1,484.71
32 56243 TRIDICO KIMBERLY A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 51,088.00 1.00 1,964.92
32 88511 UPTON CONNIE L TEACHER AIDE LEARNING SUPPT AIDE CL B 0112000001232000 190 14,400.36 650 12.24
32 90244 VICTOR JOHN D PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 46,755.00 1.00 1,798.27
32 3075 VICTOR MELANIE L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 54,368.00 1.00 2,091.08
32 46741 WAGNER BROOKE R PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 43,625.78 1.00 1,677.91
32 92554 WATT JENNIFER J PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002132000 120 41,882.95 1.00 1,610.88
32 92686 WEAVER NICOLED PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 48,336.00 1.00 1,859.08
32 96265 WYMAN MICHELLE L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 66,505.00 1.00 2,557.88
32 96967 YEAGER REBECCA L PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 10,753.37 0.20 2,067.96
32 96973 YEAGER SHANNON L ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001132000 110 62,975.00 1.00 2,422.12
32 98565 ZELEZNIK MARIE | TEACHER AIDE TITLE | AIDE CLASSB 0111908000032085 190 13,219.20 6.00 12.24
35 49851 ALBAUGH DARLENE PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 58954 DILKS JENNIFER T PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 30885 GETNER MATTHEW P PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,708.50
35 34926 HARTLEY PAMELA A PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 49000 KERSEY BARBARA J PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 81947 LUDWIG STACEY L PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 54504 MANELICK JEFFREY J PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 58454 MORRISON JAMES G PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 70154 PETERSON JANET M PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
35 95747 POPE RUBY A PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00
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35 55421 SMAROFF CARRIED PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00

35 69335 THARP LOUISE M PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00

35 92104 WALTER JEANETTE L PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,869.00

40 54671 BEACH DARLENE M PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 12,430.00 0.25 1,912.31
40 11781 BURTON CHERYL A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0112000001240000 120 45,672.00 1.00 1,756.62
40 15885 COX MARLA B PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 44,440.00 1.00 1,709.23
40 23551 ELY CAROL L TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000001140000 190 13,292.64 6.00 1224
40 33231 GUSTAFSON CELESTE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 46,088.00 1.00 1,772.62
40 36841 HOFFMAN TARAK PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
40 38107 ICKERT REBECCA A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 47,585.48 1.00 1,830.21
40 50534 KRUSZEWSKI JULIE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 13,908.68 0.33 1,621.06
40 52356 LEWIS PAMELA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0112000000055000 120 66,420.50 1.00 2,554.63
40 52590 LILLEY CRISTIN C PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0112000001240000 120 21,073.75 0.50 1,621.06
40 55777 LINDBERG STEPHANIE S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 45,963.20 1.00 1,767.82
40 78018 LINDSEY TAUNIC PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 43,076.00 1.00 1,656.77
40 52795 LITTLEFIELD MYRNA J TEACHER AIDE TEACHER AIDE CLASS B 0111000001140000 190 13,292.64 6.00 1224
40 55145 MAXWELL LAURIE A SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0123800001140000 150 22,174.32 8.00  14.07
40 55279 MCAVOY ALEXIS L PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0122500001140000 120 12,484.00 0.25 1,920.62
40 56254 MCMONIGAL JOYE PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000040000 120 10,501.13 0.25 1,615.56
40 60309 NELSON WANDA C TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSB 0111908000040085 190 13,219.20 6.00 1224
40 63910 OHL AMANDA J TEACHER AIDE EDUCATIONAL ASST AIDE 0124400000055000 190 21,995.12 800 15.19
40 69050 PARINELLA STEVEN A ACT 93 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 0123800001140000 110 31,487.50 0.50 2,422.12
40 69621 PEARSON CARRIE A PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001140000 120 45,189.44 1.00 1,738.06
40 55421 SMAROFF CARRIED PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0121200000040000 120 10,214.40 0.20 1,964.31
40 12925 STREICH MELISSA M CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 4 CLASSC 0231000001140000 193 7,464.44 400 1031
40 12925 STREICH MELISSA M CAFETERIA CAFE GR 4 CL C BREAKFAST 0231000001140000 193 2,799.17 150 1031
40 81925 STREICH MICHELE R CAFETERIA CAFETERIA GR 3 CLASSB 0231000001140000 193 11,736.95 550  11.79
40 4255 UBER NANCY | TEACHER AIDE TITLE| AIDE CLASSC 0111908000040085 190 6,646.32 300 1224
40 90348 VIGNERE COLLEEN S PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111908000040085 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
40 91727 WAGNER ROBIN R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0124400000040000 120 8,329.40 0.20 1,601.81
40 92105 WALTERS MICHAEL A CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200001140000 180 30,108.96 8.00 1442
45 34185 BEDNEZ KRISTIE J SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - SALARIED-CL A 0125000000035000 150 30,576.00 8.00 14.70
45 69329 PASSINGER ROBERT H ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0125000000035000 170 36,707.04 800  17.58
45 70754 PIERSON JEFFREY G CUSTODIAL TRUCK DRIVER-DLVY CL A 0125000000035000 170 34,486.40 8.00  16.58
50 70014 BLASCO KELLIE K PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 51,202.00 1.00 1,969.31
50 55815 MCELHANEY MICHAEL R PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 21,895.00 0.50 1,684.23
50 71270 POLLARD ANDREW W PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 49,936.00 1.00 1,920.62
50 77650 SCOTT BARBARAT PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 30,832.50 0.50 2,371.73
50 78774 SHOEMAKER JESSICA L PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 11,199.50 0.25 1,723.00
50 17260 STIMMELL AMY S ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0112430002200000 110 64,195.00 1.00 2,469.04
50 92316 WARNER NANCY J PROFESSIONAL K-12 TEACHER 0111000000050000 120 51,536.00 1.00 1,982.15
55 5054 ARFORD JEFFREY A MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,365.52 8.00  20.29
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55 5254 ARTHUR JODIL SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0126100000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
55 11482 BUERKLE EDWARD W MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE GR3 CL A 0126100000035000 140 32,029.92 8.00 1534
55 12818 CAPPELLO THOMAS W MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,365.52 8.00  20.29
55 17347 DARTS SHELLY R SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0126100000035000 150 7,292.34 200 1397
55 29280 FREEBOROUGH BOYD M ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0126100000035000 130 60,425.00 1.00 2,324.04
55 46890 JOHNSON SCOTTR MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE GR 6 CL A 0126100000035000 140 35,767.44 800  17.13
55 48906 KENNERKNECHT NORBERT J ACT 93 DIRECTOR 0126100000035000 111 98,692.71 1.00 3,795.87
55 38105 MCLEAN MELISSA A ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT ~ ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0126100000035000 150 30,338.64 8.00 1453
55 62907 ODONISH NICHOLAS J MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 38,857.68 8.00 18.61
55 67021 O'TOOLE DENNIS W ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT ~ ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0126100000035000 130 52,709.47 800 2524
55 69143 PARKER GERALD D MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,365.52 8.00  20.29
55 74554 RIGGLE JAMES L MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,365.52 8.00  20.29
55 80908 SRNKA THOMAS S MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,365.52 8.00  20.29
55 86700 TURNER JEFFREY L MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE/TR WK GR 6 0126100000035000 140 42,203.20 8.00  20.29
55 88071 UNDERCOFFER DAVID ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0126100000035000 130 43,743.60 8.00  20.95
62 19017 DORE' ROSEM SECRETARIAL TAX OFFICE SECRETARIAL 0123300000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
62 98511 ZEGA DONNA L ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0123300000035000 130 35,809.20 800 17.15
65 12655 CAMPBELL LORIB MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0122200000035000 140 43,848.00 8.00  21.00
65 15230 COLLOPY BRIAN J ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0122200000035000 140 61,534.00 1.00 2,366.69
65 33238 GUSTAFSON THERESA K SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0125000000035000 150 27,149.22 700  14.86
65 51806 LEACH PAULE ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0122200000035000 140 50,447.00 1.00 1,940.27
65 53289 LORENZO WILLIAM J MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0122200000035000 140 43,848.00 8.00  21.00
65 57981 MOORE DERRICK C ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0122200000035000 140 53,360.00 1.00 2,052.31
65 71340 POLLOCK KIMBERLY M SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0122200000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
65 85437 TUBBS ROGER A MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0122200000035000 140 43,680.00 8.00  21.00
65 85574 TUNDEL JESSICAN MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0122200000035000 140 43,848.00 8.00  21.00
65 97572 YOUNG ERICE MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 0122200000035000 140 43,848.00 8.00  21.00
69 4034 ANDERSON JULIE SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL B 0128508000000057 150 16,512.54 6.00  13.97
69 5157 ARMSTRONG SUSAN A SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0112000000000000 150 27,149.22 700  14.86
69 10154 BOKULICH KRISTINA L ACT 93 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0112000000000000 130 67,077.00 1.00 2,579.88
69 11177 BROWN SUSAN B SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0125000000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
69 13470 CERIOLA ANTHONY J CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY GR3CLA 0126200000000000 180 30,108.96 8.00  14.42
69 15430 COOK BARBARA A ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0125000000035000 130 57,099.00 1.00 2,196.12
69 15817 COUSE SONJAJ SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0127100000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
69 23928 ENGLISH LOUISE A ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0123900000035000 150 40,173.12 8.00 19.24
69 31911 GOLAB COLEEN M PROFESSIONAL K-12 GUIDANCE 0122708000055057 120 49,680.00 1.00 1,910.77
69 32394 GRANA PATRICIAC SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123900000035000 150 33,575.04 8.00  16.08
69 32943 GROSCH JAMES M CONTRACTED DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERV  0125000000035000 111 80,000.00 1.00 3,076.92
69 34285 HAMRICK MARLENE S SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0128508000000085 150 27,149.22 700  14.86
69 10358 HAWK TAMMY L SECRETARIAL ATTENDANCE OFFICER 0121600000035000 130 25,957.47 700 19.83
69 35126 HAWLEY-HORNER PATRICIA A ACT 93 SECONDARY PRINCIPAL 0123800002104000 110 61,756.00 1.00 2,309.92
69 35910 HETRICK AMANDA E ACT 93 DIRECTOR 0123600000000000 111 86,397.00 1.00 3,322.96
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69 37877 HUCK RUTH A ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0123600000035000 150 40,173.12 8.00 19.24
69 37920 HUFNAGEL BRANDON L SUPERINTENDENT SUPERINTENDENT 0123600000035000 111 125,000.00 1.00 4,807.69
69 47235 JONES MATTHEW J ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0123900000035160 130 57,099.00 1.00 2,196.12
69 49185 KIEHL MICHAEL R ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0127100000035000 130 30,247.50 0.50 2,326.70
69 49185 KIEHL MICHAEL R ACT 93 NON CERTIFICATED  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0126100000035000 130 30,247.50 0.50 2,326.70
69 50004 KNUPP KATHLEEN M SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0123900000035000 150 27,149.22 700  14.86
69 50182 KOONTZ ELLENC SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0112000000000000 150 27,149.22 700  14.86
69 54741 MARTIN DIANE L ACT 93 DIRECTOR 0123900001135000 111 85,039.00 1.00 3,270.73
69 57232 MILLER JAMES A ACT 93 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0132000002135000 120 93,742.00 1.00 3,605.46
69 15824 MOLDOVAN LISA J ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0125000000035000 140 41,620.80 8.00  20.01
69 94106 NIEDZIALEK LISAS SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - SALARIED-CL A 0123900000035000 150 34,944.00 8.00 16.80
69 61190 NORRIS WENDY M SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0132000000035000 150 25,833.78 700 1414
69 61845 NYQUIST LUCINDA A ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0125000000035000 130 41,780.88 8.00 20.01
69 69810 PELLEGRINO ANITAL ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0125000000035000 140 36,707.04 800 1758
69 77961 SEEKINGS CHRISTINE A SECRETARIAL SECRETARY - HOURLY CL A 0125000000035000 150 29,524.32 8.00 1414
69 81038 STANKO TERRANCE L CUSTODIAL CUSTODIAN HRLY HHCL B 0126200000000000 180 10,764.00 500 11.96
69 81430 STEWART AMY J ACT 93 DIRECTOR 0122200000035000 111 78,248.00 1.00 3,009.54
69 86705 TURNER SUZANNE ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0123900000035000 150 41,780.88 8.00  20.01
69 93784 WHITMIRE JUDY R ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT  ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0125000000035000 130 36,707.04 800 1758
69 94117 WILKS SANDRA L ACT 93 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR  0112000000000000 130 85,371.00 1.00 3,283.50

LOA 78205 CHAPMAN MOLLY T PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 43,790.00 1.00 1,684.23
LOA 59750 CHASE AMY J PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001132000 120 49,456.00 1.00 1,902.15
LOA 14614 CLARK-TRASK JESSICA E PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002101000 120 48,688.00 1.00 1,872.62
LOA 54501 FANELLI CLAIRESSA A PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY TEACHER 0111000002105000 120 44,440.00 1.00 1,709.23
LOA 89811 VAUGHN DOUGLAS E PROFESSIONAL SECONDARY GUIDANCE 0121200002104000 120 48,336.00 1.00 1,859.08
LOA 89811 VAUGHN DOUGLAS E PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR 0114900005135000 120 1,728.00 0.00 66.46
LOA 53519 VIDELL DEIDRAJ PROFESSIONAL ELEMENTARY TEACHER 0111000001110000 120 49,200.00 1.00 1,892.31
30,588,991.70
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